M PAY PLAN

Reflects a 3% increase
Effective August 15, 2024
3.5% Between Steps

CLASS PAY

CODE RANGE STEPA STEPB STEPC STEPD STEPE STEPF STEPG STEPH STEPI STEPJ
131  CITY CLERK MO5 43892 45430 47.021 48663 50367 52130 53957 55844 57797 59.822
1140 CITY TREASURER MO7 50367 52130 53957 55844 57797 59822 61915 64.084 66.326 68.647
Te6 BUDGET & ADMINISTRATIVE ANALYST M0O2 35708 36956 38250 39590 40974 42407 43.892 45430 47.021 48.663
1168 GRANTS ADMINISTRATOR M0O2 35708 36956 38250 39590 40974 42407 43.892 45430 47.021 48.663
1310 PURCHASING AGENT MO6 47.021 48663 50367 52130 53957 55844 57797 59822 61915 64.084
1451 SYSTEMS DEVELOPMENT MANAGER MO7 50367 52130 53957 55844 57797 59822 61915 64084 66326 68.647
1452 NETWORK INFRASTRUCTURE MANAGER MO7 50367 52130 53957 55844 57797 59822 61915 64.084 66.326 68.647
1471  TECHNICAL SUPPORT/OPERATIONS COOR MO7 50367 52130 53957 55844 57797 59822 61915 64084 66326 68.647
1472 TECHNICAL SUPPORT SPECIALIST I MO5 43892 45430 47.021 48663 50367 52130 53957 55844 57797 59.822
1480 SYSTEMS PROJECT SUPERVISOR MO5 43892 45430 47.021 48663 50367 52130 53957 55844 57797 59.822
1486 NETWORK SUPERVISOR MO5 43892 45430 47.021 48663 50367 52130 53957 55844 57797 59.822
1497 TECHNOLOGY SUPPORT SUPERVISOR MO5 43892 45430 47.021 48663 50367 52130 53957 55844 57797 59.822
1520 SYSTEM SUPERVISOR MO4 40974 42407 43.892 45430 47.021 48663 50367 52130 53957 55844
1645 PUBLIC INFORMATION OFFICER MO4 40974 42407 43892 45430 47021 48663 50367 52130 53957 55844
2006 ASSOCIATE ENGINEER MO1 33332 34501 35708 36956 38250 39590 40974 42407 43892 45430
2007 ENGINEER MO3 38250 39590 40974 42407 43892 45430 47.021 48663 50367 52130
2008 SENIOR ENGINEER MO5 43892 45430 47021 48663 50367 52130 53957 55844 57797 59.822
2019 ENGINEERING SERVICES MANAGER MO6 47.021 48663 50367 52130 53957 55844 57797 59.822 61915 64.084
2028 PARKING MANAGER MO5 43892 45430 47021 48663 50367 52130 53957 55844 57797 59.822

2031 TRANSPORTATION & UTILITIES SECURITY MANAGER MO0O3 38250 39590 40974 42407 43892 45430 47.021 48663 50367 52130
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2036
213
2209
3016
3136

3lel

3606
3607
3608
3609

3612

3654
3668
3669
3685

3693
4015
4130
5015
5018

SANITARY ENGINEER

PRINCIPAL PLANNER

URBAN DEVELOPMENT MANAGER
CHIEF FIRE PREVENTION INSPECTOR
FORENSIC LAB MANAGER

COMMUNICATIONS COORDINATOR

PUBLIC HEALTH EPIDEMIOLOGY SUPERVISOR
HEALTH DATA & EVALUATION MANAGER

PUBLIC HEALTH INFORMATICS AND PLANNING MAN
HEALTH FISCAL MANAGER

DENTAL DIVISION MANAGER

ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH MANAGER

PUBLIC HEALTH PERFORMANCE MANAGEMENT CO(
COMMUNITY HEALTH SERVICES MANAGER

PUBLIC HEALTH EDUCATION MANAGER

ANIMAL CONTROL MANAGER
RECREATION MANAGER

ASSISTANT LIBRARY DIRECTOR
TRANSPORTATION MAINTENANCE COOR
SUPT OF SOLID WASTE OPERATIONS

M PAY PLAN

Reflects a 3% increase

Effective August 15, 2024
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50.367

61915
61.915
53957
61.915
61915

61915
50.367
61915
50.367
61915

STEPJ

55844
59.822
59.822
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5125
5310
5315
5318
5343

5350
5351
5352
5501
5519

5529

CITY FLEET MANAGER

SUPT OF WATER RESOURCE RECOVERY FACILITIES
FACILITIES MAINTENANCE COORDINATOR
FACILITIES OPERATIONS COORDINATOR

SUPT OF WASTEWATER COLLECTION

SUPT OF WATER PRODUCTION & TREATMENT
SUPT OF WATER DISTRIBUTION

SUPT OF STORMWATER

NATURAL RESOURCES MANAGER

CITY FORESTER

PLANNING & CONSTRUCTION MANAGER
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